ORDINANCE

CITY OF LACEY

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 16.45.050 OF THE LACEY MUNICIPAL CODE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, as follows:

Section 16.45.050 of the Lacey Municipal Code is hereby amended to read as follows:

"A. It shall be the responsibility of the operator and/or the proprietor of any future use to provide such reasonable evidence and technical data as the enforcing officer may require to demonstrate that the use or activity is or will be in compliance with the environmental performance standards of Chapter 16.57 of this title.

"Failure of the enforcing officer to require such information shall <u>not</u> be construed as relieving the operator and/or the proprietor from compliance with the environmental performance standards of this title."

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, this <u>25</u> day of <u>July</u>, 1985.

CITY COUNCIL

Approved as to Attorne

Published: July 31, 1985	
Posted:	July 36, 1985